
126

TJu <H(

Fb^ular r.ee. tin -of t! i City rourcil , Aust in , T - jx^ r ,June 1 jth

Ibn F ^1 . A A d d o X t ^ n y o r t r ^ a l - M n . Rcll c - l l e t •

Present Algernon Ar-rtron-;, Crocker , Cuneo, Hayner, Jfilll«r f^ooM ,rorelf«rd,

A: Wilheln -'5

.A*irent Aldermnn Mare-lith 1

On motion the nlnutea were Approved «.£ recrrrlefi hy the C l s r k , without

]

Petitionr.,memorials,etc : 'v.

ty the Mayor Petition of R W Stephens asking penriccion to or^t * builu-
in,3 within the fire limits.Read,Alderman Wilhelm moved .that it be ref-. •

erred to the Board of Fire Commissionero ,which motion wan lost by thy

following vote :

Yeas Aldermen Cuneo,ltorelnnd & Wilhelm 2 .'

Kay* Ai demon Armstrong,Crcoker, Hayne&,,Mlllor,Uocre,^Petri,Redd,-

S co tt,Smith & Sutor • 10';••".

Alderman Moore moved that tie petition be ^ranted,which motion prevailed,

by the ftllowin^ vote : ': ' ..

Armstrong,Crooker,Hayne8,Miller,Moore,Petri,Redd,Scott,Smith,& Sutcr $ '

Nays Aldermen Cuneo,Moreland & Wilhelm n '•" 3

The Mayor laid before the Council a ccwnunlcAtlon from T F Taylor ,*. • .

Agent ,for Estate of lira L L and 0-eo L Robertson in rejard to taxes, '. .

and a proposition to open certain streets,whlch war read and on rotion L

•was referred to the Street Committee .

The Mayor laid before the'Council A petition from U V Crenshaw acini

an extension of time in which to move tent off the street,Re*n ana on

motion of Alderman Moreland ,the petition WAS not granted •

The Mayor laid before the Council a communication fror. W Ziller in re^ari

to atwet and Alley nenr My property,anrl askind pay for work aone by •

^ him on oais all fly.ft ad and on motion referred to the Street and Claims

and Accounts Committees • '

Alernan Moreland presented a petition from Citizens of the 7th Ward

asking recojr.ition of A Fire CompAny organized In that v/ard,and tl'«.t

they be ^re.ntod prlvile^ee extamieu to other Fire Companies. ,witi 9.

report of the Board of Fire ComminBionera reoonmenain ; th^t the pe t i t ion

be ^rnntea OM motion the report or tM Committe*) was AaoptO' i •

^ Alderman Petri petition of J 0 Robertson askin,..; to hnve certnin poun i

* e«B r^t ' -mdedjReai : And on motion referred to tM Coir.nittea on C i n l i r . i < it

A c countn .

Al derm An HAynes statoci that a petition h.p.ii "i^en prc::«rite:i to ce

t iTfij.CouDE&itfcffonion^ofy i** oujfc£3AcQOiffD£Si la5iuol^ftcixeoQAnceuafltoAeQoOBA ofx'otir'to»• »»

the Council,and h^- i been referre-.i to the Corr.r.ittee or. Cl-tirr.n /ic Acco i^t,:;

a n - i had been reported upon unfavorably by that Committee n.rvi rince he

had Investigated the matter and found that they hau made A *-;irtAke,

and that the party -was entitled to the relief askea; He therefore

asked that the petition be re-referred to the Claln:-: & Account? Commit*

which motion prevailed .

By Alderman Moore petition of mrs Me &uire asking to have certain

Street work done .Read and referred to the Street Comm



127

/• flflN. r .) r *

\J

•, LM! (L// : -,

X

with inctructions to *ct or report b«.ck tc the council at the noxt r e^u l r r

meeting of the Council .

The Mayor reported to the Council th-^t he ha-i re3.'»ftsed fron or- iron one Ad i l ln j

Robertn who rtad been convicted in the Recordeo Court, and ankod th* Council to

confirm his action .On motion the action of the »$tayor a-.vc confirme-i .

Reportn cf City Officers :
The Mayor l*id before the Council tho reports of the Assessor & collector ,thfl

Tronsuror,the Clerkt^nd the ^archnl for the month of May 190t3, which were on

motion referred to their appropriate Committees without reading -.

Reports of Standing CmmitteeQ ;

Alderman Cuneo for the Ordinance Committee to whom was referred the potition of

Citizono of H^de Park Annex for Fire. ydrw-its , presented A report Recommamlinj
^ **»

.that the petition ^o ,- ranted -On motion the report was adopted •

Alderman Soott presented a report from tha street Comnittoe on the petition of

P 0 Roach asking permission tc repair an awning on £aot 55th street ,recc:nmendin£ t

that the petition *ie ̂ ranted .A motion was made to adopt the report of the Com-

ich motion was lost >>y the following vote :
*

Aldermen Armstron^Redd, Scott, STnlth & Sutor 3

Nays Aldermen Crooker , a ynoo,Hiller, Moore, More land t Petrl,& Wilhelm Cuneo 3^
Alderman Haynea for the Finance Committoe who wore Instructed by the Coanoi to

have the report of the Water & Light Conmieoion to the Council for the year 1907

Audited, submitted the report of the Auditor employed hy the Pi-xance Corunittee,.

which was read and ordered printed in the Statesman*

More land moved "that tfc«' report be referred to the. Finance *n-J

and Ll-iht Committees ,vjhleh motion prevailed »
following is the report of the Auditor; X

Austin, Texas, June l*5th

arry L
T*

,L U Crocker and J 11 Meredith
Finance Committeo of the City Council of the City of Austin,

Austin, Texas *

Gentlemen :

HBferrin,: tc the Annual Report of the V/ater and Ll.jht Ccmmission of

t h.e City cf A: untin Tor the /-j-.r 1907»which nn.a hv.vied me 4y your Comnlut*" for

a u f i i t , ! ^e.; to state that I h^.va carefully oxanined it in connection witl: the

r«cord: i nf tlie Water an-I Li :;ht Ofi 'loe and nu'ir.it t>,e folloj/ln ; i:j the ri::.»lt.

Ac the annual r^oort 1:; inooirplete in many renpectr . I ilid no* co/ : : ' lnn T.y invent l-

- -ntior to the rta'i.licta r.entior"* i Uereir. 'vat did 11n.it it tc the y ^ n r 1^07,

e x c e p t when it -.ecc.n.e ne c e r, r. " rj- to refer to the records cf otl.erj'crr:: .

There vire many errorn , defects and orricsioris in tie rncorii.'i or t. « V/Ater > - ^ , \ Lijht

o f f i c e v/hioh v;ill r-jcieve attentior in thi:-: »*erjort,lr. ti:e jr^

- cus:-ior or ther. I shall , in «nch 'ir.d svsry in;.tar.ce hive reference to r.-jtix.l::

a n .1 not to T.en cr indivi j:i-l:-. ,for T -to not intend rior .iesire to "1*5 in any s^r.H

personal •

Annual Report inconiplet*? .

( 1 ) The annual repcj- rt is incomplete in that no ner.tion wi.p.trver is jr.«d^ of

Earnings oi'icollected Jr.an 1,1907- It should have shewn the total amount ur.aaid

Janl,19^7»*f each clazE «f E^.min-j? RS Water ,Li^ht and Pov.er P-K'\ ir. midition the

BS eftrnin^.s f»r the year l>07,or e?ch cl*pa «r Eamin.,f. thereby fixing the



128

arcunt for which rn accoun t ing nheuld havi '>een nhown In tie » r . n i i »* l

report.The report alro nhouVi hive chown the anount of ur\co~. ltcte.1

e arnin^r ;it the clo:ie of burineoo Dec 51,oS if l7«Ir» other wor-Jp * i't a t e - _

-rent ,Bubntantinlly a.n follow.- relative to sicl1 dunf of Earning,

should h.nve boer. included In the annual report :

Yfcter . ( Example )

Acct'ouncollocted Jan,1,1907$ 15,non. Cash collected during the yanr •

1007 $ 108,000

Earnings during the year 1£-07»5 110,000. .Allowances on Acot's . 1,22-S* . '

.Acct 's unooHooted •• Dec.31,1907 i .15,77^

. $ 125.000 . 125,000

Ihcollected Wftter,Ll.jht and Power Accounts Janl,1907 will ^e further

oonsidorad In this report .

( 2 ):'.1he Annual Report doeo not show that any rebates or allowances

wore allowed on water and light bills during the year I>o7,hut as a mat*

-tor of fact the consumers ledgero show that the aum of $ 1,555,54

was credited off without being paid .These credits should have been

shown In the Annual Report .?hls subject will be reached again in cotinee

-tion with another matter .

Charity

( 5 ) The records show that water v/aa supplied to ton residences wlth-

- out charge.This matter is not alluded to in the Annual Report but the

earnings should have been included ana then rebn.ted or char^au to charijb

to balance.Unless this method is D.doptedin cases of thin kind the real

earnings of the plant will not be shown nor will the expenses bear tho

proper relation to the er-rnin.j;a .It should bo renier.berea that the plant

must rdclove credit for all it earns regardless of the disposition

t h*.t may be nade of the earnings,if a. complete and accurate stfttercent

o f Earnings and Expenses is to be kept .

Advance Credits .

( 4 ) Credi t balances shown on customers accounts are not mentioned in

t l:e Annur.l Report although & full and complete balanced statement

cannot be made without considering ther •

Water .jliiiiht rxri 't Power Kxtenoionn .

(5 ) ;£*».ny extennlcnc ):«vo been nni i^ to r»»«ich new iruittoiners nml the

expen re thereof paid by thnr: with the un.ier:itanain ; that the nun MO :jflii

Should be applied te their Water,Ll^ht or Power account »n tJ-*s cr*r*

v. ay ^e ,until exhausted .Paymentn made in cines of this kind have ^ - s - j j .

ir .prop«rly handled in tt.it they have been taker, up on the reycrt.s ar.-i

b o o k s ar lll^cellftn-jc-ii: Eirriin ;:: ard the CP.E:- pj jpl ied to bnlance .

N o w , a s a natter of fact such extensions cnn have no connection wit::*-
or relation to Miscel laneous Earnin.;:-. About one (•$ 1000,00 ) t l iournr.a

dollars recieved durir; tr.^ ye«r 1507,on account of such extensions

hap - ' 4een included in the Annual Report as liiscell&neoas Earnings

thereby erroneously increasing the earnings to that extent.
Two conditions sre thus presentea:Pirst,Th8 amount received frcr. thf l j .cn

customer is used t» balance the Miscellaneous Earnings account .

Secondly ,t he custor.ers occount is char.vj-i with wr.ter ana creJiteJ



w i t h t^e r.jr. n l renjy c r*> iited to •y»i i ic i l < lnr .*ou^ E-.rnln- ' !1 . Of co-urr.* t h l r r e t r o I

1 :i incorrect am] Mr brou ;ht a '-act a c c n i l t i o n t l m t n h O M l i r-iniivi IT.- •vli- . t s nXtJOD

n ttentio^.If the bookn had *ie»n properly kept thin r.etJ-c I 01' lou'ila credi t ing

could not h«.ve ^een used .The proper notl.c:i of han . l l l n . tins question witl. tH

cuotoTT.er is thie : When the rioney is pn.lii for the exto^r-icp. post it tr. tie ureultc

of the customers Account And AC Water fLi.^ht or Power in us* i oMr;e 1 ir *r. cm:

wi th it .Of course the earnings should *ie taken up under the prropsr hen i t in ; •

The payment is nothing more nor ler.n than an a-.lvAnoe pnyment for nervice p.nd

Bhculd ie so treatea-Vflien the City pays the cost of the extension the ixpenne is

charged to extonoions.

By taking up the pnynsnts an mocellanecui; Eamln^a a»u thon taking up the Watnr

Li;ht or Pov/ar charges ac Eftmin^e it will re".di'ly ^e p-ien th«t one or the other

must remain unpaid fin but one payment,, lust sufficiant to meet ono account ,ia
recieved «It follows therefore that a quantity of fictitious earning hav« 4een

taken int iothe records which should ^e elir.inated.

Ifctorial .

(6) The re is nothing whatever shown in the Annual Report relative to the atock of

material in the ntore room ,pole yard And pipe yard . flha report is also silent

as to property at the Wator,Li.j;ht and Powor Station and tfce a/nount of pipe ^pcle

and wire miloa-^ .These questions will he traotad at lon.<hth later .

Accounts Payable and reoeiv^^le *

(7)2he files of the Water and Li.jht office show tha.t invoices and bills a.jjMgaat

-tin,: 5 20,555,98 were unpaid Deo 31, 1^07, and that bills Receivable, other than
Water,Li£lit & Power, ft jjre^atint; •? 236,87 ,wore uncollected Deo 31»«907althou^h

no allusion to ttdae oubjects is r.\^-\t in the Annual Raport .

A full and comprehensive report of any corporation could scarcely be nad* with-

- out oonsiderintj its Resources and liabilities at the time the statement i« cl»s0d

A list «f Invoices and Bills Payable and accounts Receivabls marked Exhibit " A"

i s submitted with this report .
Earnings .

The cj_u^3tien of earnings is one of vite.l importance and ha-o recflive-i clone atten-

- t icn during thic investigation .The Water, Li;-;ht an-i Power ORrniri^a are entered

jp0n ledi*9r« kept for the purpODe.Thene ledgers contain about six (3000)

t hru: '.nd a-ccounto and v/hen they were opened for examination r,nrl comparison vvlth

tl- eAnnual Report it was found that the ».ccount:i for tltfl year 1907, were neither

added nor bn.lpno«cJ and that the accounts of the proceeding y e n r ,''^00, v/ere in t^e

a air.e condition , therefere It ../v:; p ln in th*.t the anna?.l report v;n.:: n-sc'?: rTl ly

q u i t e ir.co.T.pletfl n n - 3 iy riferencc thereto it VIM: Tour: i t t .^ t the u!i.:."'i(i V/a ter ,

Li:.;ht «nd Po.vor « c c o u n t P at the opening And clorir . i ; cr the yea r 19'-l7,^err not

s l: •v/n .

I n oraer to ascertain if the .ir.r.unl report e.^rees '.vitn the custor.ers le-ijerr. it

was necesE.'.ry t» naJ the six ( j-OOjti .c icr-.r.d accoa::t£ p.r.d ftfir.*ri^le ar.ci aii;1 tie

totals .If the accounts had been properly closed Before the annual report was

r. ado much time -would fcp.ve been saved in making the
Ifce n the earnings f»r the year l->07,s-s shewn en the ledgers h.id 'seen ascertrir.e

a n - i compared wit: the e=.mir.^3 ai- lifted in the annu,?] report the fo l lo ' .v in^

differences were shewn :

Tfete r Earnings .



130

Arwiunl Report

Ledgers

chort

110, 20:, 70

78, 923,51

11,025,53

10,942,93

Litfht Earnings .

Annual Report

Ledgers

Ledgers short

P owor Earnings .

Amual Report

L eaters

Ledgers short

When these results were reached inquiry was mode at the Water and Light Office as to the prov-

able cause but no lijht waft thrown upon the ir.p.tter at the timetbut a little later A number of

loose leaves which had been removed fron the Ledgers,were handed to me .Upon these leaves Eam-

-inge for the year 1907,were found as follown :

Water .'$ 1,380,00 Light $ 4,054,37 Power $ 230,15

When it was evident that these figures would not adjust the differe rences further inquiry

was made and the suggestion offered that perhaps additional led.^r lenvas could ^e found ,*>ut

being assured that no more were to ^e hadthe natter v/ar> laid acide for the time.About fifteen

days after tio accurance twelve or fourteen loose leaves were handed ne with the information

that they had Just been found- Earnings of 1£07 anountinj to $295,95 were found upon thes^leaves

and after eonsidorinj them the result was AS follows :

Tfet er Earnings.

•Annual Report

Ledgers ana loose

Annual Report in excees

Lijht Earnings

Amual Report

Ledgers and loose leaver.

Annua l Report in excflar

Power Earnings •

Ijjcl^ore and looro l9a.v«s

Annual Report

Lerl_;erc and lco.se Iravoo in excenr.

I an informed the Knrnin^s ai- ahev/n In the Annual !«;iort v/ere l i i i L l ^ r t n k d n -.lirectly fror-roi1

ocr-pn-ra-.i witl tJ"** lo 1 ;ern ^oJ'ore ^ein ; h.^n.-Hd out,v/hich of course r.ho-j

rp.l or cc;:trlo? lir. ; 1 e-i ;*;ff in Ic^rrt prui ^o trlp.l ^M 1 «r.nen tnicer. .

ii the Recoun t ; - ir. ti.e c^ ^o^ert: l s . l ; ? r L - for the ^sn.r l y . l 7 , t l -2 fo l -

$ 110,305,70

110,271,58

»35,02

117,34

11,175,13

in

v i e w of the fpot that no

A f t e r I had fl.cl.1rj ?r.d bp.

Trc

Earnings

Accounts paid Osead

Total

Earnings

Witer .

5110,271,3:;

130,^3,47

Cash collected 5^,137,^7

. A l l c w u n c e s on accounti; 1,225,72

. urc o 1] -jctej - icncurt j -15 ,45;y ,o-:

Total .110,s23,47

Carh collectoa . ^3,040,07

ce on account,:: 315,'^V



131

A c c c u n t n

Tctn-T J .-7
V ^^

U r. c ol 1 r ptv»i

T o t P ]

Earnin- ja J .11,17.? ,11 .Cach collected $ 10,217,42

Allowed on accour'o . -2o,75

Total .3ll,173»ll • .11,173 11

These figures however are o f little value ac they do not include the outstanding accounts of

150j,and prior yearrand the collection:* e.ml remoter applicable to there ye.-\rr .

Sia'burne rente.

Approved vouchers are on file covering the dlp^urnemento for the yoar 1907,except in th<j fel-

-lowinj Instances:
Voucher 5004 B covering warrant issued Jan 11 1907,to tteyef Dru.j Co for •} 327,55.

Voucher 3t 47 Bcoverint; ivarrant issued Dec 17,1907 to Western Klec Co for J 171,75
I an informed thes vouchers wore nailed ,v;lth remittance for signature but h*.ve not ^een returns

The following, ppy rolls w^re paid \vlthout approval :

Jan 3 1907 $. 3,051,34 *

Peb 7,1907 .3,071,7;-

March 7,lp*7, A 373,54

April 4,1907-3 ,382,74

Auii 3,1907 • 3,520,59
Total ^ . .15,910,20

The vouchers Bhow that danajes and court costs were paid and charged aa follown :

Oeo W Booth (damage) $ 33,00 charged to Water repairs.

Ed Mus^rove " 250,00 . Charged to Elec Deptr.t materlal& repairs

P ^H PorblB ,by Atty* 5,350,00 " * " " "
*

J D Riley ^^wuft.^QB] »2SO,00 » (Jon, Hxpense, St9R.tc. Plfl.i\t

R H Connerly ,Clerks Cost 14,70 n ElecDeptmt material ft Repairs

.$ 5,957,70

I would rerpectfully rocorrjnend that an account be opened and dftsi-^iated "Dajnaje»iwanJ that h'sre-

- a f te r nuch expenditures ^e char^qii thereto .

While checXini-j the disbursenents it wan found that two warrirts had ^?en iuaued te 'Scir?5rou jh

and Hicks ,tor $3f '<P o.*»oh,in payrr.'jnt for the -ame -oodoanil An on« r*Tnn.inc unflli*/flr«sjT v f o i T - i

respectful ly ou^.^est th«.t it ^e cancelled ar.J the rnnt tor .Ljunted en the "icokn .

Miocellaneoui; Ku

of thin ncccunt , It \v*.n rrurvl th"t ccn iV / r i l e nxamlnlnj Into the - le t f l l ls of thin ncccunt , It \v*.n rrurvl th"t ccn i - / ^ l . i * j f i at .Jlpn,;-',^ ha.1

^o en aol;i to the Loni Rt.^r Ic*s Co .Th iw OOP]. JP:-; jj.-.i.l Tor ^y il:*s City nnrl c V n . r . ; f l ' l te the fuil

" ;: ..';rr^ of tV* V/nter cr T,i .lit P1 T. t ».n I -.vht". r o T i l ti^ f h ^ P : ^ .•.••";• net r*»ro'"i-i fp r i r t x,- •> i - l ^ ^ t :

n r; c L in*u .V^-^n «". e . -cnl H o c o u i t -.'n:- c e T l ^ L ' t e J the incor- ; ;«•.;• . L I - - J - . * . " - ' " .- -yi : :cnn • n e r . n: :•".« rr: ir. :/,

T.rl the pnyr-tr.t opp l l^ l to *>.•».} 'ir.n • . Tr i:; w:- i r i t - o r r j : * . .An t: r cc-..! . ; • : "Cl. c o - ; . ir. <vi liy thi :,1

the ch '^ r je rhc;i!I 1 I - P V « 1*^:1 r«r:ov*--j rro:ri tre fuel acco.int.Or.-s c ror r - i r - ry it tie ti:1^ ti ^

i i q l * v.?.r rpd^ ,V;GU!| J i'.-v/- « Ij.i^t*-.! tr» r .^t t -sr •

Cash Account .

IXry flcco:i:it:; ?.r* ail in c- i r -h *5«r»r« wp.rr^r.'t i:: dr^vm.This retJ.o t i-r. 'vs

nil funris collected I*;^cfited .vlth the 7r-j»i..v-.r«r «nd p.11 ooyrr^.-it:; :-.»»• Je ^y v.-n

Cash ccll«cted and deposited should ajrri *nch cicy .Thii: can ^a:;11y ^» aone ^y clocin ; ti.o c»s

l5»OiC in tir.e t« ^ank each evenir. j and treotir.^ collections of the r^mp in.i'sr cf tr-j i^y ^^

receipts of the fo l lowinj dny .A sai'ficient aan for ch; i r , J» jan li- c l e u h e d oat j u ^ p r ^ u t«

11 O f f i c e Tana Aecoar.t " tncl kept on : nri'^ .This rr ie tho-i i:: ^e in j ajo^tea ^y many If.r^e ^uin'-:1;



132

eiomtnA.nct

concerns ac it servos to koep the CM?); n-ccount'iclear and rpen to immediate in v*«r.ti, C

In this connection it r.uct be i-.tated that, while examining the ci::l~ ^ock It vns I'ountl thrt in

two instances during the year l£07,car.h hn.tl been paid out *nd the -lebit ride of the bock re-

duced to equal the Amount disbursed •Thin is quite unucual .i.nd eutaMinheil an andesim'Tle p

-edent ,as cash when once recievod should not bo paid out except through the proper clnnnei.

This method is covered by the recommendations Just mpd« •

Disagreement of Treasurers and Cashiers Balances . .

The records of the Water and Light Office show that the cash balance in the hands of the City

•Treasurer Jan ,1 1907,was

• The Treasurers hooks of that day chow a balance of
D.sorepanoy 4,90

At the close of business Deo 31,1907*116 Office shows balance with the Treasurer aa$7 ,77018

The Toftsurers books show . / , • , \ -7 ,7^5 ,10

Discrepancy 25, OS
It will be seen that the books of the Treasurer and those of the water and ll^ht office dis-

-agree at the opening of the year 1907, hence the bo:-oks of 1906, disagreed. I am informed that

City Treasurer fu-trnlshes the Water and Light Office at the close of each month a statement ••
#•

of receipts and disbursements ,and I was also inforziedat the Water and Light Office that these'.'

state inents are never compared with the hooks of the Water and Light office , consequently it ,

was not known until this examination v;as made ,that a discrepancy existed*! cannot too strongly

ur^e the necessity of a monthly comparison with the Treasurers statements •

On pago 15 of the Annual Report the total collections for the year 1&07, are shown as $

but should read $ 195,947,04 .

Postings •

Cash collected during the year 1907,1s frequently found posted to the.lea.jer accounts of

and in some cases to the ledger ac count n of 1$;0£ .

This method should be dls continued and the each applied under the data it is recieve^ .

On the account of :'Dr W D Gortonwaa found posted a charge of .J 100,00 for extensions of pipe

and the Account also nhows the amount was paiti,a.nd as in similar instances , intended to bo

applied to i ic water account but O.L\ tho cost of the extension wp.c ch^.r ;oj to the account

ifl left for the payir.ent of the charges mado for water cr.nar.ed .Th.i cost of the extension whin

paid by the City wan chared to n Wator Kxt ' jnEionn " ,a« in ot>i«r caser, thernfor--) I

t ha t the nec«rr;*ry correct jcn be mad«j •

Upon expjninatior. of cont:uir.«r:: n-nco^ntni t WT foaiid that ^ ' inpl ty chn.r :•

m p . d f l . Tomi cosurr.nrn a w c o u n t r shfi .v thnt 11T1 :• .Jire o.'vi-l lor ; a i ' L i r t V ' ;

y chnrje hoin. ; fl. i -i«.lv/J:ile others harl been required to pay tr.fl

;•. hit rrt >i«en an if or- ly

.•.-).••. - l u ^ without th-

L

l in the Stor-3 Room p n - i / a.r;'ir. .

This subject , like other important or.riL- orer-ented h -5 re in v;-*.; net r.er.tiorjC'l ir. th-; Anr.a'il ?.-!rjcr-

^ i u t .1 feel it ry duty to ccnsider it, ?n-J 'JlirectytMr at t f t* :- ior . to t:.-i r.- •• it : r f c rv . r n l - t , i v «

t h e r e t o .

As no stock account hf.s b^n Xept sho^in; '^oodu r^cieved ,ur>«-i and r,cl<itl:i: br^.r.ch « - r * t r * r Va:-J

-ness *v«s not invert! ̂ ateti except Tor the purpose cT arctr t f l inir. ; it,; n-?e'j.:-.

There is r.o cue Ft ion connected with the Watsr ic Tji^ht y;;t*ir; of greater ir.port--rico than that

• f properly handlin.j the stock or r.aterip.l-net ever, that of h^ndlin^ the cftr.r.

Business ir.ethodc should ^9 adopt--.! in th.1^ department an;i to that er.ci I su-j.jest that an inven-

- tory ol* tho stoc.toiew on hwnd ir. the storeroom ,pipe and pole yards ana ft Isv/here be taken at



133

once find ft stock ledger opened v/lth an account ror 'sach variety or rAt--sr l«i to w H r h M-ouM '•»•:
•

charged the quantity an 1 coot of each cln.r::t now on hind . A s t e r * Vo^per r .houli l ^e T p j o l n t ^ i ,

Bended and place,! in char ;3 with inntructionR tc carefully check all invol'")3 with ;oodn

and charje the quantity and cost of 3«.ch clan" to the proper account ,.A11 old pipe or other

material remove^ from the streets or elsewhere should blll«d and turned ?iacJc into and taken

up on the stook ledger the anno as new ^
NO ?ooda or mteriAi of any kind

n except that it should not *ie claused P.F new
* permitted tp >« taken out »f stock oxn-jpt upon

*•
written requisition duly approved and the requisitions should *>e posted to the credit of the

proper accounts thereby show ing, at all tlmea,the exact amount of each olina of material in

stock-py this means the stock account can be verlflad with the same decree of certainty as a
correctly kept cash account .The requisitions ahould be carefully filed sy the Etore-ke-.ejper

i
a 8 vouchers *He should ie required to make report ncnthly showing the quantity of each kind of
material on hand at tho close of the last report Amount of oaoh claacreceived,used and stld

during the month and tho quantity of each kind on hand at the close of the report. This method

deals with totals and would causa any unusual consumption of material to ^e apparent and
/

ona^lo the proper authorities to promptly ascertain the cause .

Before goodsi sold ,or matters for which doposito is made ,&ro taken out of stock they should be
i

billed and tto billing approved in triplicate Dy the proper Officer and the original handed the

a tore-keep4.*e!r9tho duplicate to the Cashier and the triplicate when receipted ,to the customer .
fll-ooe forrs BS-CUH 10 r« ;uiar^y n^r. *»red when printed ,the orljinal ,duplloate and triplicate

in eac- ;-jffoup ^earir. . ti-e sano number .This method would enable a rapid and accurate com -
i

pa risen of the store room And Office accounts and a« the same time supply the Store-keeporii
with the proper voucterand the Cashier with a verification of his entry cf sale on the cash

h ook-I dffaw the distinction ^etweon material used by the City and that sold, for several rea-

sons ,t.orflt:lfeterial taken out of stock to *>e used by the City only effects the books of the
$t ore-keeper, The sales are carried through the Cashiers hooks as wall as those of the store -

keeper and one should ^e a ch«ck upcn the othor-flut the meat important reason io to furnish an

absolutely correct check on the Cashiers oaoh 4ook entries of sile.^ an<l d^^o^itusrauaived for

netars .fly havin-; all aal«s of ovary character and meter depositoSbll? adani tha billin.j nom-

-^erad <^nd approved as suggested ,the Cashiers record AS to these mattars^oan ^e verified, for

i f an a^try is onitted the missing nurr.'vj? wi 11 dinclose ti-a fact .An the mis eel lfl.no our income

is now •iJ-jein^ handled the cash received cannot ^e verified because as a rule thare IB no rec-

-crd kept whinh will auu^ort the -sntcies .1 found thin to ^e true when I attempts! to provo

the corractnena of the ^Clucelln.nac'au inoone ac roporte-J in t»hu Anna" 1 r*pcrt.In tMa connection

I d e u i r e to a*rpj an ize the fact th^-t it ia ,1uot ^u ir^ortnnt to verity the col lac t ionn AK tc

y r ovu thfl I'.isYarseTranta .

If tie c n ^ h hei lance of n houaa ,tt :r;-^.er with voucher.-. ; jn i - i ,e^aal the c*.-. h ric^i1"'-! i^f.crair. ; to

the c n n l ^ook ,it iioeo not follow tMt t;^ oa:;h Accc-ip.t it; correct u n T e n n t"i.«r^ in «n ^

check on *ict} the rsoeip-.: ar. i difi^ur:-a? i.er.lE .
Water dc Li ;ht Plant

Thsre should ha.vs ^eer. aOodied in the Anna-vl report a. c or.ur-sansive report of tie sr.-ir* V.'rte

St. Li.jht syster. showing su*ir,*antially the fr-llov/iri * ^
Pro party at the Station Jan l,o«07

Ad-liticnc during the yaar ,*>.
Conder-.ned or raroveJ durin ; the year ^

Pwt of Pipe Iftid Janl,lS'07-si:o'.vin^ nomher of f-at of each size.

Feet of Pipe laid during ' ^ a yea r , .shewing nu.7n-r of feet of s
HujnSar »f nile^ of pelas standing J»n 1 ,1507(j;hcv.'ir;_,

N u r r b e r added durin j the ye«r .



134

•Wire r.ilenje Jan ,l,l9n7(ni7e >:M k

Amount added during the ysT.
The value of the old and coat of the rev;,the depreciation cf the Pl«nt account of « >:e

and tear,the oroductlondn ^p.llonsetcjar.d the cost of production rre all t|ueutionfl

connected with the subject but I shall not uiscunr them ac other matters of more immediate

concern will dernnnd all the time allotted to me •

Review .

It has been 0oen that the following subjects were not .embodied in the Annual Report' :

Watertight and Power accounts which were unpaid Jan l,and Doc 21,1907*
Allowances on Accounts .

Water Earnings-Charity .

Aocounts payable Deo £1,1907 .

Accounts Receivable-other than Water,Li^ht and Power-Dec 31,1207 •

Report of stock handled through the store-room .

Property report of tho.pla.nt •
It was Also f1 ound that fictitious Earnings had erroneously boon included in the Annual
Report and that fuel sold had been charged to the plant as consumedJthat the accounts of 1907

; had not been added nor \ balanced Jthat the CUB tone re ledgers and annual report do net ajree as

to the Earnings for the year 1907;that books of the Treasurer and those of the water and light

office disagree;the,t there is no check or means of proving the cash received;that proper records

of stock in the store-room are not be ins kept;that the book? are out of balance and that a .

trial balance la not taken;that leaves were removed from the led^ersand mislaid and that other

K .errors had been made • .

In accuracies and omissions render the Annual Report of little value .The method of book-keep-
-ing in use is nothing more than a memorandum .

In making this examination I was limited ,aa before stated to the year 1907,the period covered

by the annual report ,hence have not examined the records of prior years farther than to see
•

what present r.iothodsappear to have been in use for years.

The books are not in balance and furthermore the present method will not admit of a balance as e
entries are made ».t random and without reference to a bp.l*rce,and there is no central point

or place of be^lnnlnj on which to rest a balance .

Jbc orunor.d^tionn • , »

I respectfully roccmnend that the customers ledjers and other recorus ba examined cs far V-ck

as may be found necessary and all balances ascertained nncl brought forward and that a Control ' -

- intf ledger be opened and put in balance with the other records pnd an « Miolute check i j l n r o . J

u p o n every reccrd in the oi 'f ice,and when Jcno tluvL, tl.e books be b.Unncou »>nch month nr.d n coy;/

of the trin.1 balance referred to the Yteter and LI ;ht ComTnls.sion wltl . the "ipnthly report,.

Present conditions ::,u_,geflt anri warrant iirjneiliate notion .

In conclusion I riestire to thank your CoTrnittee ,the Mayor,the City Cl^rk rp.d the o:-f ic*5rs s.n:l
*

Employees of the V/ftter i Li^ht Off ice for courteii ien :--hown F.e while er...;a.;ed in thit ,vc rk .

Res pectfully submitted

(cj . l )^l ten Morris ,
A u J it o r .

.Alderman Redd statedthat he wanted to inferr. the Council that the

Horse used by the Chief »f the Fire Dept .var, J*?ad',and thr-t later he

offer an ordinance makini an appropriation far the purchase of another.

A3 d̂ rr.an Cune« for the ordinance Committee to whom was referred an

L ralnance appropriating the aum »f J far the purpose cf paying



135

(7

•9 Y

_

*
i
i " I I

A 0 Kario .for work en profiles of Btrestp ,pr9pnnte-- l n report rece-irren-iin.; that

^ thr ordinance do pasp.On motion the report WPS In id over to come up with the

ordinance under the h.ea-i of unfinished business.

Alderman Cuneo for the ordinance Co!w,ltt**» tc whon wan referred n resolution

to pay Gutter men for woi rk en Sundays and ^ollid«ys iprunente't a report statin;

^-that in their judgement the resolution could not lejally be passed In its present

shApe,and recommending that it do not pass.^ motion the report w*c vlooted.

Alderman Cuneo for the Ordinance Committee to whom was referred a resolution in

.regard to refuse from the Oao works beini; emptying into the river ,prenntod a
report stating that they thought the natter oheuld be stopped,and reoommen-iinj

j the pa a o a-jo of an ordinance submitted by the Committee.On motion the report and

the ordinance were laid over until the next regular meeting *f the Council*

;Alderman Moore for the city Hall Committee presented the following report,which
i
{was read and adopted •

: Eon F U Maddox,Mayor and gentlemen of the City Council •

[We advertized for bids on water cooling aperrattuc and drinking fountain as di-

irooted and received the following bids;

;J R Donnelly $ 1?5,00
.Austin Plumbing & Machine Co 124,00

: Austin Electrical Supply Co 150,50

.The Austin Electrical Supply Co beins the lowest Bidder for this work,we reeom-

:-mend that the same be awarded to the Austin Electrical Supply Co

i C W Moore

A B Cuneo

T D Smith

Bsnry Petri

Unfinished Business *

Alderman Haynes President of the Council in the Chair .

The Chairman laid before the Council the following veto measa^e from the Mayer.

Austin,Texas ,June 5,1906

Hen City Council ,

Austin,Texas .

Gentlemen :

In your general appropriation hill parsed June 4,1903 In an itum of

.} 41,SO for 415 feet of pipe in the Around in the " Alliance Yard w .

I be ; to hand you thin my Veto of :<iid i t em,for the followin ; r - sn^onn :

Pi rut-Ther'? in nothin.; to nhow that naid olpe «/m placed there for or by or ter of,

the City .

Seccnu-Sfl.id pipe ^as evidently p 1 - » c e - i th^re nor.'.'j ten nr firtoeri y- i^r t ; -1 ;o by and itt

for the ^tle ucs cf the "arr.ers Cotter. y».r.i .

Third-If said pips hi/ ^^en lr. the jro^rnl for f if teen or ev.jr. t-sryo^rr. it if

now almost v/orthlecs •

For the above ^iven r»n.conE ,1 do net thinlc the City should nov/ be calle.1 »n tc

pay for said pij*

Hsrpectfully sabrrittea

PM liad;iox,Mayor .

pass;-! ^e reccn-Crooker moved that the ote by v/hicr the ordinance

- siaered,wfci ch motion prevailed •



136

•J jJW

IM<^

."--

ALci orm nnCrooker r.ovflct th.it the cr.llr.nr.cn -lo no1.. p».":- r.rt.1. i thr- t^n- l i r . :

the I^nyorr ob ' eu t lo r .n ,which rot lor, «*:•. lort ^y tN» :'r llow.ln ; vote :

Y e n r Alder T!ttn Crooner C ir.oc ^'orclnr.d & ReiM <;

Neye Alderman Arrst ron ; ,Hftynac^Mlller ,Moore ,7>tri ,Scott,Sr.it>,Tutor ic v-l

Wilhelm 9
The ChAir Inid before the Council on ordinftnce npproprifttirv; the cum

of $ 7Jt^^ i-'or the pu^^cse of paying A ff Paris for work on profiler or

otre^ts of Austin.The ordinance v/ao r^ftd the uscond tins and p/ir.aea

under ouspension of the rule ^y the fol.lowing vote ;

Yeae Alderr ;?n Arrr.ctron^jCrooker^Hflynes, .filler ,Moore ̂ Horelfind,RedJ ,Scot%

Smith,Sutor & Wllheln 11

Nays Aldermen Cuneo & Potri 2

TheChftir laid before the Council an ordinance appropriating the sum

of $ p7»50 te paj- splary of Assiatant to the Engineer.The erdinanc-j was

read the second time and passed under suspension of the rule Sy the

following vote :

Yoas Aldermen Anr.Dtronti,Crocker,Hayneafiller,iloorj,Uoreland,Radd,

Scott,SnithfSutor & Wilhelm 11

Nays Aldermen Cuneo & Petri . 2

The Chair laid before the Council an ordinance prohibiting the runnin ;

at lar^e of Chickens within certain limits of the City cf Austin.

The ordinance was read the third time and passed by the followinj vnta:

Yeas AldermenArTnntronjjCrooker^HfiynesjUiller^oore^Morelftnd,Redd,Scott &

Sutor ^

Nays Aldermen Cuneo,Petri ,Smith & Wilhelm 4

New Business.

By Alderman Haynes an ordinance appropriating the nun of $ 30,550,00
for the purpose of paying Interest due July 1st l^ot; on Refunding hon-i?

The ordinance was read the first time an*1 passed under suspension of

the rules by the following vote I

Ysis Alcierr.en Armstrong,Crooker,Cuneo,Haynes fmiler tMoore ,Morelanil,Petr4

Redd ,Scott,Smith,Sutcr & Wilhelm 13
N f t y o none •

ty Alderrpn Scott an ordinance to p.iy tr.e salary of Aasii^tant tc the

Engineer .The oruinnnce V/P.E re-'J the fir::t tlr.e n.r.-l paused und^r :;u:i-

pencion of the rulan by tl.-s follov.-!^; vot-: :

L

Re--ll,r,co*-t,Sutor k V.'ilhelr.

Nay:; Aliiermer. Cur.eo fc Hr.it, h

By Al;i**rmanS cc it resolution ^irectir.,; the CJ ty Treasurer tc v

fro IT. the Street Ir.proverent f-'ia to the Perr.nnent ppvir : Tin:i th» r\

o^ J 4Sr'0,r:'i .The rerolution •.•;«;• n.ic.jtc'1 •

$' Alderr^Ar Hedd ar ordinance =i;;;jrcpriatir; ; the ^ur. of J j /0 ,00 for

the purpose of Paint In;; Hoof ef Protection Hall.The ordinance was ;

read the first time and passed under suspenricn or t:-; rales ^y the

fellowin;; vote :

Yeas AlderrenArmstron^1Croeker1C'aneo,H«ynes,I£ill9f,Moere,^orelRnd,

Petri,Redd,Scott,Smith,Sutor fie Wilhelm 13
i; none ^_^



137

flr

Alderman Scott an ordinance ftpproprin.tin-; tfc<9 n am of $410,^4 for t)^ puroor.9 ef

p riyi* ; p.pprev^-l Account:; Strset D^.)t .Th« crdimnca v;nr r-?ad the f irnt tiiro Rprl n

:nc tidn rnr»,de to ouspend the rul^ AnrJ pl*e« it on ito roconM rsntiln ; which i^eticn

,woreland,P«tri,Recld,

15

prevailed by the following vets :

Yoao Aldermen AmRtron^,CroGker£unao,

Scott,Snith,Sutor & Wilhelm

Nays none .

The ordinance was read the second time.Alderman Cunee moved to amend same by
"$15,50 to pay claim of TV H Richardson & 3 2,00 to pay claim of ff V? Patterson11

which motion prevailed *The ordinance AS amended was then passed under suspension

o f the rule by the following vote :

Y eas Aldermen Armstrong,Croekor,Cuneo ,Haynea,Uiller,Moo re,Moreland,PetrifRedd,

Scott,Smith,Suter & Wilhelm 13

Nays none *

By Alderman Cunoo an ordinance appropriatinv^ the sum of $$QQO,00 for the purpose
of paying for Wa^on for West Austin Hose Co 7.Hie ordinance was read the first

time .Alderman Moore moved to refer it to the Fire Committee with instructions to

advertize for bids for a wagon^which motion was lost by the following vote :

Yeas Aldermen Miltt3fc/',Rodd>Scott,Smith & Wilhelm 5

Nays Aldermen Armstrong,Crooker,Cunee9Haynos9liIillor,2lforela.nd,Petri & Sutor g

The ordin^nue was then passed under suspension of the rules by the following vote:

Scott,SnithtSutor U Wilhelm 13

Nays none .

On motion the Council adjourned .


